
XV GRAN PREMIO F.D.M.  ciclocross 
8-12-2005 En amarillo campeones Provinciales de Alicante 

 
      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL PRINCIPIANTES 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  13  LLINARES,Josep      PRIN  AITANA CC        00000000    
   2.-   1  MARTINEZ,Vicent     PRIN  CIC.BENAVENT     00000000 a mt. 
   3.-  66  HERNANDEZ,Daniel    PRIN  ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
   4.-   2  CARRATALA,FRANCISCO PRIN  SAN VICENTE      00000000 a mt. 
   5.-  36  AGULLO,Victor       PRIN  AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   6.-  72  GOMIZ,Alejandro     PRIN  ALMORADI CC      00000000 a mt. 
   7.-  89  GARCIA,Jorge        PRIN  ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
   8.-  56  LLORET,Miguel       PRIN  AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   9.-  57  SANCHO,Oscar        PRIN  LA VALLDIGNA     00000000 a mt. 
  10.-   7  MARTINEZ,Alejandro  PRIN  SAN VICENTE      00000000 a mt. 
  11.-  58  GARCIA,Juan Rafael  PRIN  ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
  12.-  41  BOLUDA,Jose         PRIN  RUSSAFA PC       00000000 a mt. 
  13.-  69  GINER,Manuel J.     PRIN  SAN VICENTE      00000000 a mt. 
  14.-  86  CATALAN,Alejandro   PRIN  ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
  15.-  31  MARTINEZ,Alejandro  PRIN  SAN VICENTE      00000000 a mt. 
  16.-  14  FELIX,Empar         PRIN  LA VALLDIGNA     00000000 a mt. 
  17.-  67  GANDIA,Enrique      PRIN  RUSSAFA PC       00000000 a mt. 
  18.-  28  CALATAYUD,Marc      PRIN  LA VALLDIGNA     00000000 a mt. 
  
      CLASSIFICACION  GENERAL ALEVINES  
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-   3  ORTS,Felipe         AL-94 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   2.-  26  CHAPA,Amparo (fem)  FA-94 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   3.-   1  LLUCH,Marcos        AL-94 VINAROS UC       00000000 a mt. 
   4.-  25  LLORET,Elena        FA-94 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   5.-  14  CUENCA,Borja        AL-94 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   6.-   2  BOSCH,Raul          AL-94 LA VALLDIGNA     00000000 a mt. 
   7.-   4  ALVADO,Daniel       AL-94 SAN VICENTE      00000000 a mt. 
   8.-  11  FELIX,Carles        AL-94 LA VALLDIGNA     00000000 a mt. 
   9.-  37  SANCHO,Javier       AL-94 LA VALLDIGNA     00000000 a mt. 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  27  
 
      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL INFANTILES  
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-   1  HERNANDEZ,Oscar     IN-92 PEDALIER XATIVA  00000000 a mt. 
   2.-  46  CATALAN,Antonio     IN-92 ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
   3.-   3  LLORENS,Jaime       IN-92 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   4.-  18  HERRERO,Jaime       IN-92 SAX CC           00000000 a mt. 
   5.-  14  PASCUAL,Francesc    IN-92 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   6.-   2  ORTIZ,Carlos        IN-92 ALMORADI         00000000 a mt. 
   7.-  35  GANDIA,Alexis       IN-92 RUSSAFA          00000000 a mt. 
   8.-   8  GARCIA,Miguel       IN-92 SAX CC           00000000 a mt. 
   9.-   9  ORTEGA,Nestor       IN-92 SAX CC           00000000 a mt. 
  10.-  48  SAEZ,DANIEL         IN-92 CACHO EL  P.C    00000000 a mt. 
  11.-  12  GANDIA,Pedro        IN-92 ONTINYENT CC     00000000 a mt. 
  12.-   6  VERDECHO,Borja      IN-92 VALL D'UXO       00000000 a mt. 
  13.-  16  LOPEZ,Daniel        IN-92 LA VALLDIGNA     00000000 a mt. 
  14.-   7  MICO,Marc           IN-92 EL PI¤ON         00000000 a mt. 
  15.-  61  RISUE¥O,Joan        IN-92 ONTINYENT CC     00000000 a mt. 
  16.-  11  VIDAL,Hector Migue  IN-92 ONTINYENT CC     00000000 a mt. 
  17.-  54  GONZALEZ,Pedro      IN-92 SAX CC           00000000 a mt. 
  18.-  19  BERNABE,Jos‚-Joaqui IN-92 SAX CC           00000000 a mt. 
 
 
 
 
 
          



 
      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL CICLOMASTER Y VETERANOS 
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  82  MARTINEZ,Daniel     VE-40 FORD SARASQUETA  00:31:58    
   2.-  62  OSUNA,Manuel        MA-30 DENIA CC         00:32:30 a       32 s 
   3.-  60  AVELLANEDA,Javier   MA-30 FORD SARASQUETA  00:32:30 a       32 s 
   4.-  61  MOLTO,Alfredo       MA-30 AEL TXIRRIN      00:32:30 a       32 s 
   5.-  67  DOMENE,Juan         MA-30 RUSSAFA PC       00:33:05 a     1:07 m 
   6.-  70  LINERO,Jes£s        CS-A  KONDY IMARA      00:33:14 a     1:16 m 
   7.-  57  PACHES,Antonio-L.   MA-30 FORD SARASQUETA  00:33:14 a     1:16 m 
   8.-  99  HIDALGO,EMETERIO    MA-30 VALLECANO CC     00:33:22 a     1:24 m 
   9.-  55  PEREZ,Faustino      MA-30 SUECA PCT        00:33:22 a     1:24 m 
  10.-  66  MORENO,Juan C.      MA-30 BICI MT NOVELDA  00:33:33 a     1:35 m 
  11.-  80  GUERRERO,Joaquin    VE-40 BIKE AVENTURA    00:33:56 a     1:58 m 
  12.-  56  ESCRIHUELA,Rafael L MA-30 LA VALLDIGNA     00:33:56 a     1:58 m 
  13.-  63  MERLOS,Antonio      MA-30 VINAROZ          00:34:20 a     2:22 m 
  14.-  79  MARTINEZ,Jose Anton VE-40 FORD SARASQUETA  00:34:30 a     2:32 m 
  15.-  92  LLORET,Roque        VE-40 AITANA           00:34:49 a     2:51 m 
  16.-  51  CAMARENA,Sergio     MA-30 CICLOS BENAVENT  00:34:54 a     2:56 m 
  17.-  58  GARCIA,Jes£s        CS-A  PORTE¤A PC       00:34:54 a     2:56 m 
  18.-  53  RUIZ,Joaquin        MA-30 AEL TXIRRIN      00:34:55 a     2:57 m 
  19.-  50  PLA,Jose            MA-30 LA VALLDIGNA     00:35:30 a     3:32 m 
  20.-  81  PERALES,Pedro       VE-40 ONTINYENT        00:36:09 a     4:11 m 
  21.-  54  FUSTER,Javier       MA-30 POLOP            00:36:22 a     4:24 m 
  22.-  91  CALABUIG,Fermin     VE-50 CICLOS BENAVENT  00:36:40 a     4:42 m 
  23.-  86  LOPEZ,Jesus A.      VE-40 BENIDORM         00:36:50 a     4:52 m 
  24.-  77  BLAYA,Fernando      VE-40 LA VALLDIGNA     00:37:01 a     5:03 m 
c 25.-  96  PINA,Jose Ant.      VE-50 ALTO VINALOPO    00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 26.-  85  BURGUET,Vicente     VE-40 CASTELLAR UC     00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 27.-  64  ALONSO,Jos‚-Antonio MA-30 SENYERA CC       00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 28.-  97  MOMPARLER,Pascual   VE-50 MANPORT-OID      00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 29.-  46  MORALES,Josep       VE-40 ONTINYENT        00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 30.-  93  SANZ,Vicente        VE-50 MANPORT-OID      00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 31.-  65  GILABERT,Vicente-Je MA-30 VILANUEVA CASTE  00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 32.-  72  MARTINEZ,Juan-Manue MA-30 SAN VICENTE      00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 33.-  76  QUINTERO,Jos‚-Anton VE-40 SUECA PCT        00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 34.-  69  BOLIVAR,Jos‚-Eduard MA-30 BENIDORM         00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 35.-  83  MARTINEZ,Diego J.   VE-40 ILICITANA        00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 36.-  71  FERRER,Jose Pedro   CS-A  BIKE AVENTURA    00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 37.-  49  SORIANO,Tom s       VE-40 ALBAL            00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 38.-  73  CARRATALA,Francisco MA-30 SAN VICENTE      00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
c 39.-  41  MARTINEZ,Jes£s      VE-60 SAN VICENTE      00:45:57   1  Vuelta 
 
  CLASIFICACION  CICLODEPORTISTAS - A                
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   70   LINERO,Jesus          CS-A     KONDY IMARA      00:33:14 
    2.-   58   GARCIA,Jesus          CS-A     PORTEñA PC       00:34:54 
    3.-   71   FERRER,Jose Pedro     CS-A     BIKE AVENTURA    00:45:57 
 
  CLASIFICACION  MASTERS - 30                        
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   62   OSUNA,Manuel          MA-30    DENIA CC         00:32:30 
    2.-   60   AVELLANEDA,Javier     MA-30    FORD SARASQUETA  00:32:30 
    3.-   61   MOLTO,Alfredo         MA-30    AEL TXIRRIN      00:32:30 
    4.-   67   DOMENE,Juan           MA-30    RUSSAFA PC       00:33:05 
    5.-   57   PACHES,Antonio-L.     MA-30    FORD SARASQUETA  00:33:14 
    6.-   99   HIDALGO,EMETERIO      MA-30    VALLECANO CC     00:33:22 
    7.-   55   PEREZ,Faustino        MA-30    SUECA PCT        00:33:22 
    8.-   66   MORENO,Juan C.        MA-30    BICI MT NOVELDA  00:33:33 
    9.-   56   ESCRIHUELA,Rafael Lor MA-30    LA VALLDIGNA     00:33:56 
   10.-   63   MERLOS,Antonio        MA-30    VINAROZ          00:34:20 
   11.-   51   CAMARENA,Sergio       MA-30    CICLOS BENAVENT  00:34:54 
   12.-   53   RUIZ,Joaquin          MA-30    AEL TXIRRIN      00:34:55 
   13.-   50   PLA,Jose              MA-30    LA VALLDIGNA     00:35:30 
   14.-   54   FUSTER,Javier         MA-30    POLOP            00:36:22 
   15.-   64   ALONSO,Jos‚-Antonio   MA-30    SENYERA CC       00:45:57 
   16.-   65   GILABERT,Vicente-Jes£ MA-30    VILANUEVA CASTE  00:45:57 
   17.-   72   MARTINEZ,Juan-Manuel  MA-30    SAN VICENTE      00:45:57 
   18.-   69   BOLIVAR,Jos‚-Eduardo  MA-30    BENIDORM         00:45:57 
   19.-   73   CARRATALA,Francisco   MA-30    SAN VICENTE      00:45:57 
 
     



  CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 40                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   82   MARTINEZ,Daniel       VE-40    FORD SARASQUETA  00:31:58 
    2.-   80   GUERRERO,Joaquin      VE-40    BIKE AVENTURA    00:33:56 
    3.-   79   MARTINEZ,Jose Antonio VE-40    FORD SARASQUETA  00:34:30 
    4.-   92   LLORET,Roque          VE-40    AITANA           00:34:49 
    5.-   81   PERALES,Pedro         VE-40    ONTINYENT        00:36:09 
    6.-   86   LOPEZ,Jesus A.        VE-40    BENIDORM         00:36:50 
    7.-   77   BLAYA,Fernando        VE-40    LA VALLDIGNA     00:37:01 
    8.-   85   BURGUET,Vicente       VE-40    CASTELLAR UC     00:45:57 
    9.-   46   MORALES,Josep         VE-40    ONTINYENT        00:45:57 
   10.-   76   QUINTERO,Jos‚-Antonio VE-40    SUECA PCT        00:45:57 
   11.-   83   MARTINEZ,Diego J.     VE-40    ILICITANA        00:45:57 
   12.-   49   SORIANO,Tom s         VE-40    ALBAL            00:45:57 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 50                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   91   CALABUIG,Fermin       VE-50    CICLOS BENAVENT  00:36:40 
    2.-   96   PINA,Jose Ant.        VE-50    ALTO VINALOPO    00:45:57 
    3.-   97   MOMPARLER,Pascual     VE-50    MANPORT-OID      00:45:57 
    4.-   93   SANZ,Vicente          VE-50    MANPORT-OID      00:45:57 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 60                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   41   MARTINEZ, Jesus        VE-60    SAN VICENTE      00:45:57 
 
 
 
CLASIFICACION  GENERAL CADETES 
      DISTANCIA    :  10  Kms    -    Promed.:21.077 Kms/h  
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  10  DOMENE,Ramon        CAD-2 TUSOL HOCO       00:28:28    
   2.-   6  SANCHEZ,Cristobal   CAD-2 TUSOL HOCO       00:28:35 a        7 s 
   3.-  11  MORALES,Carlos      CAD-1 ALTO VINALOPO    00:28:40 a       12 s 
   4.-   7  CARRION,Israel      CAD-2 TUSOL HOCO       00:29:50 a     1:22 m 
   5.-   5  GERICO,Fernando     CAD-2 PICASENT         00:30:09 a     1:41 m 
   6.-   8  VARGAS,Miguel       CAD-2 TELYCO BRICODEC  00:30:49 a     2:21 m 
   7.-  12  MAS,Jose Enrique    CAD-2 GD LLOPIS        00:31:52 a     3:24 m 
   8.-  13  XICOLA,JAVIER       CAD-1 ARGANDA CC       00:32:00 a     3:32 m 
   9.-  15  RUIZ,Carles         CAD-1 TUSOL-HOCO.C M   00:32:02 a     3:34 m 
  10.-   2  TOMAS,Josep Maria   CAD-2 AS EMPR LEVANTE  00:33:03 a     4:35 m 
  11.-   9  PASCUAL,Andres      CAD-1 TELYCO BRICODEC  00:33:23 a     4:55 m 
c 12.-   3  MARTORELL,Carlos    CAD-1 AEL TXIRRIN      00:45:50   1  Vuelta 
c 13.-   4  ANDRES,Raul         CAD-1 AEL TXIRRIN      00:45:50   1  Vuelta 
c 14.-  21  DIAZ,Cristian       CAD-1 TELYCO-BRICODEC  00:45:50   1  Vuelta 
c 15.-  17  GOMEZ,Juan Pablo    CAD-2 PIKOLINOS        00:45:50   1  Vuelta 
 
 
CLASIFICACION  GENERAL JUNIOR 
 
           DISTANCIA    :  13  Kms    -    Promed.:21.411 Kms/h  
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  64  CABEDO,Victor       JUN-1 GRAMAN VALENCIA  00:36:36    
   2.-  51  FRANCES,Manuel      JUN-2 CONSTRUC CCN     00:37:40 a     1:04 m 
   3.-  66  ORTIZ,Miguel        JUN-1 ELEVAL PINEDO    00:38:06 a     1:30 m 
   4.-  52  MORA,Sebastian      JUN-2 MIRCOMAR-BENICA  00:38:25 a     1:49 m 
   5.-  61  BELTRAN,Jaime       JUN-2 VIGUETAS CASES   00:39:15 a     2:39 m 
   6.-  76  DIAZ,Dany           JUN-2 ELEVAL PINEDO    00:39:28 a     2:52 m 
   7.-  58  PERALES,Santiago    JUN-1 CONSTRUC CCN     00:39:48 a     3:12 m 
   8.-  62  SOLSONA,Cristian    JUN-1 TELYCO-BRICODEC  00:40:52 a     4:16 m 
c  9.-  53  SANCHEZ,Rafael      JUN-2 TUSOL HOCO       00:49:58   1  Vuelta 
c 10.-  57  SANCHEZ,Andres      JUN-1 ASES AMP LEVANT  00:49:58   1  Vuelta 
c 11.-  59  MIÑANA,Pau          JUN-1 CONSTRUC CCN     00:49:58   1  Vuelta 
 
 
 
 



         
 
 
      

      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL ELITE SUB23 
 
            DISTANCIA    :  20  Kms    -    Promed.:22.785 Kms/h  
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  13  ARMERO,Santiago     ELITE GRAMAN VALENCIA  00:52:40    
   2.-  58  RUS,Hugo Alfonso    SUB23 GABOL-CICLOS DE  00:53:10 a       30 s 
   3.-  37  DONET,Jose Antonio  ELITE MAQUINA BIKES    00:53:40 a     1:00 m 
   4.-  25  PLA,Fco.Jose        ELITE GRAMAN VALENCIA  00:54:10 a     1:30 m 
   5.-  57  MARTINEZ,Ivan       ELITE BICICLETAS SA    00:54:20 a     1:40 m 
   6.-  12  CALATAYUD,Sergio    ELITE EL PI¥ON  PC     00:54:48 a     2:08 m 
   7.-  49  HERRANZ,CESAR       ELITE BICI SALCHI      00:55:22 a     2:42 m 
   8.-  50  GUTIERREZ,JOSE ENRI E-UCI PHONAK HEARING   00:55:52 a     3:12 m 
   9.-   8  PINA,Oscar          SUB23 GRAMAN VALENCIA  00:56:28 a     3:48 m 
  10.-  29  BARBER,Jaime        SUB23 GRAMAN VALENCIA  00:56:40 a     4:00 m 
  11.-  27  HURTADO,Luis        SUB23 MAQUINA BIKES    00:56:52 a     4:12 m 
  12.-  30  RENE,Jordi          ELITE CAMPELLO         00:56:52 a     4:12 m 
  13.-  46  REIG,Umberto        ELITE GRAMAN VALENCIA  00:57:04 a     4:24 m 
  14.-  39  VICENTE,JAVIER      SUB23 GABOL            00:57:20 a     4:40 m 
  15.-   3  GERICO,Fco.Jose     ELITE PICASENT BC      00:57:30 a     4:50 m 
  16.-  15  MICO,Javier         SUB23 HIERROS AGUERA   01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  17.-  26  SIMON,Juan Jose     ELITE AVENTURA ELX     01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  18.-   1  JUAREZ,Oscar        ELITE CICLOESPAI ONDA  01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  19.-  42  SORO,Miguel         ELITE BICIS SANCHIS    01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  20.-  55  HERAS,Javier        ELITE GABOL-CICLOS DE  01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  21.-  53  QUINTANA,Rosend     ELITE STARBIKE         01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  22.-  17  MOMPARLER,Pascual   ELITE CCM GRAMAN       01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  23.-   2  ORTELLS,Oscar       ELITE GRAMAN VALENCIA  01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  24.-  20  PERALES,Oscar       SUB23 CONSTRUC CCN     01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  25.-   4  MARCILLA,Jose Maria ELITE VILLANUEVA CAST  01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  26.-  56  ALONSO,Jonathan     SUB23 BICICLETAS SA    01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  27.-  47  ROMERO,Sergio       ELITE VILLANUEVA CS    01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  28.-  41  ORTEGA,Miguel Angel ELITE BICI SANCHIS     01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  29.-  10  PEREZ,Roberto C.    SUB23 PICASSENT BC     01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  30.-  44  MARTINEZ,ANTONIO    ELITE BICI SALCHI      01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  31.-  22  SUAREZ,Ramon        ELITE VILLANUEVA CS    01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  32.-  19  ZORRAQUINO,Fco. Man ELITE VILLANUEVA CS    01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
  33.-  43  FENOLLOSA,Mario     ELITE VILLANUEVA CC    01:03:53   1  Vuelta 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  33  
 


